CH \$40.00 4457

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM333960

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saab AB		03/04/2015	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saab Vricon Systems AB
Street Address:	SE-581
Internal Address:	c/o Saab AB
City:	Linköping
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4457489	VRICON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9149460134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9143851013

Email: mmishev@mccarthyfingar.com

Correspondent Name: Milena S. Mishev Address Line 1: 11 Martine Avenue

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10606-1934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5254.008

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Milena S. Mishev
Address Line 1: 11 Martine Avenue
Address Line 2: McCarthy Fingar LLP

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10606-1934

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Milena S. Mishev
SIGNATURE:	/milena s. mishev/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005470 FRAME: 0781

DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2015
Total Attachments: 1	
source=00599530#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005470 FRAME: 0782

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Saab AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, located and doing business at SE-58188, Linköping, Sweden, is the owner of the following trademark and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>MARK</u>	<u>REG. NO.</u>	<u>DATED</u>		
VRICON	4,457,489	December 31, 2013		
located and doing business at	c/o Saab AB, SE-581 88 erest in and to said ma	d existing under the laws of Sweden, 3 Linköping, Sweden, is desirous of ork, together with the registration thereby.		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Saab AB hereby assign unto Saab Vricon Systems AB all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark, together with the registration thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement of said mark.				
This Deed of Assignme	nt is executed this	4 day of March, 2015.		
SAAB AB	S	AAB VRICON SYSTEMS AB		
By: Drythale	24V E	3 y:		
Full Name: Birgitta Calvin		Full Name:		
Title: Trademark Manager		Title:		

(No authentication or legalization required.)

{00599255.DOC.}

RECORDED: 03/04/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005470 FRAME: 0783